FOOTHILL-DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Board of Trustees Agenda Item
Board Meeting Date:  1/10/11

Title of Item: Ratification of Contracts and Agreements

Background and Analysis:

Presented to the Board for ratification is the list of contracts and agreements signed by the Vice
Chancellor, Business Services. It is the intention of Business Services to present such a list each
month.

This procedure is in response to a review of Ed Code requirements and the revised board Policy
Section 3000.

Recommendation: Vice Chancellor of Business Services recommends ratification of the contracts
and agreements as presented.

Submitted by: Andy Dunn
Additional contact names:

Is backup provided? Yes




AGREEMENTS, CONTRACTS AND LICENSES FOR RATIFICATION

January 10, 2011

Independent Contractor
AD Age Broadcast Network

Liane Di Freeman

Palo Alto University

Clinical Internships
Lucile Salter Packard Children's Hospital

Campus/Dept.

Foothill

Foothill

District

Foothill; Sonography,

Pharm Tech, Radiology,
Primary Care

Start

8/19/10

11/1/10

8/1/10

1/3/11

End

6/30/11

6/30/11

8/1/15

1/2/16

Consideration

Fund

(Not to exceed)

$49,015

$25,000

N/A

N/A

General

General

N/A

Type of Service

Propose and execute all broadcast advertising

Marketing activities, grant support, continuation of strategy planning,
initiative ranking, organizational planning

Palo Alto University will offer students who have completed a two year

program at Foothill or De Anza a Bachelor's degre program in psychology
awarded by PAU.

Clinical Internship




